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FICHE TECHNIQUE - TECHNICAL DATA
Produit
Product

Plafonnier
Ceiling lamp

Installation
Installation

Montage au plafond
Ceiling fixture

Hauteur
Height 10cm - 4 “

Largeur
Width 88 cm - 34 ½ “

Profondeur
Depth 85 cm - 33 ½ “

Poids estimé
Estimated weight 8 kg - 17 lbs

Couleur du verre
Glass colour      CC        BW           IC          CA

CARACTERISTIQUES ELECTRIQUES - ELECTRICAL DATA
Alimentation 
Power supply

100-120V
50/60Hz

Ampoules
Light bulbs 4 G9 x 4W

MARQUES - MARKS

Appareil apte à être installé sur surfaces inflammables..

Apparatus suitable to be installed on normally inflammable surfaces.

Appareil équipé d’isolament principal pourvu d’un dispositif pour le raccordement des masses à 
un conducteur de protection (mise à la terre).
Component equipped with main isolation provided with a device for the connection of the masses 
to a safety conductor (earthing).

Marque cULus, valide pour produits destinés au marché nord américain et canadien.
Produit conforme au normes UL 1598.

cULus Mark, valid for North American and Canadian products.
Product complying with the standard UL 1598.

ESSAI - TEST

Testé par :
Tested by:
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MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS 

WARNING
Switch off the current before connecting or 
relamping.
USA ONLY
RISK OF FIRE AND ELECTRIC SHOCK. 
THIS PRODUCT IS TO BE INSTALLED BY A 
QUALIFIED ELECTRICIAN ONLY.
DO NOT ATTACH TO OUTLET BOX,IF
FIXTURE IS OVER 50 POUNDS!

Reference images can be found on the following 
pages

Mark the fixing points on the ceiling using the 
template. (pag. 7)

Disassemble element A and fix it to the 
ceiling. (pag 8-1)

Fix the metal frame to the ceiling by using the 
fixing points. (pag. 9)

Screw the grub-screws of the element A  
(pag. 8-3)

Make the electrical connections. Close the 
electrical box. (pag. 10)

Insert the bulbs.

Insert the plastic washers and the glass, lock 
them by screwing the appropriate screws with 
the plastic washers (pag. 11) by mounting the 
white glass element in the middle and the 
transparent glass elements beside.
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Marquer les points de fixation au plafond à 
l’aide du modelè fourni. (page 7)

Retirez l’élément A en dévissant les 
capuchons e attachez-le au plafond. (page 
8-1)

Fixez la structure métallique au plafond à 
travers les trous de fixation. (page 9)

Fermer les grains de l’élément A (page 8-3)

Effectuez la connexion électrique au secteur. 
Fermez le coffret électrique (page 10)

Insérez les ampoules.

Insérez les rondelles en plastique et les 
verres. Fixez-les en serrant les vis avec 
les rondelles en plastique (page 11), en 
montant le verre blanc au centre et les verres 
transparents sur le côté.
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ATTENTION!
Débrancher l’alimentation avant d’effectuer 
les connexions électriques ou remplacer les 
ampoules.

INSTRUCTIONS D’ASSEMBLAGE

Référence des  images aux pages suivantes
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Câblage d’entrée
Inlet wiring

modèle
template

Points de fixation
Pick points

DIAGRAMME D’ASSEMBLAGE - ASSEMBLING SCHEME
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Élément A
Element A

Vis (non fournie par B&T)
Screw (not supplied by B&T)
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Points de fixation
Pick points

Structure métallique
Metal frame

Élément A
Element A

DIAGRAMME D’ASSEMBLAGE - ASSEMBLING SCHEME
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Boîte électrique
Electrical box
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Rondelle en plastique
Plastic washer

Élément en verre
Glass element

Vis B
Screw B

DIAGRAMME D’ASSEMBLAGE - ASSEMBLING SCHEME
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DIAGRAMME 100-120V - CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 100-120V
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PRODOTTI 100-120V - PRODUCTS 100-120V
Prodotto 

Item
Tipo 
Type

Produttore 
Manifacturer

Codice 
Code

Dati tecnici 
Technical data

PORTALAMPADA 
LAMPHOLDER G9 ARDITI 25883 250V  T270°C

MORSETTO 
CONNECTING DEVICE WIRE-NUT IDEAL 73B 600V T105°C

MORSETTO 
CONNECTING DEVICE WIRE-NUT IDEAL 74B 600V T105°C

MORSETTO 
CONNECTING DEVICE WIRE-NUT IDEAL 76B 600V T105°C

CABLAGGIO INTERNO 
INTERNAL WIRING

2 POLI 
2 POLES SALCAVI SPT1 AWG18

CABLAGGIO INTERNO 
INTERNAL WIRING

2-3 POLI 
2-3 POLES SALCAVI SPT2 AWG18

CABLAGGIO INTERNO 
INTERNAL WIRING

1 POLO 
1 POLE SALCAVI AWM 1015 AWG18 / AWG12

I componenti elettrici del prodotto possono essere diversi da quelli indicati in tabella ma con uguali  
 caratteristiche tecniche  e di sicurezza.
The electric components  of the product can be different from those listed but with the same technical and 
safety data.

COMPOSANTS ÉLECTRIQUES - ELECTRIC COMPONENTS
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COPYRIGHT
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self, are protected by copyrights, trademarks and/or 
other intellectual property rights. These materials are 
owned by Barovier&Toso Vetrerie Artistiche Riunite srl 
or its subsidiaries or affiliates. Such materials include, 
but are not limited to, the photographs, images, illu-
strations, text, designs, logos, trademarks and other 
materials contained in this catalogue. All rights are re-
served, worldwide. 
You may not record, store, copy, reproduce, repu-
blish, publicly exhibit, post, transmit, distribute, tran-
sfer, translate, transpose, modify, in whole or in part, 
any such material (information, artwork, text, pictures 
and the like), in any form or by any electronic, mecha-
nical, photocopying, recording or any other means 
(including CD-ROM) without first obtaining the case-
by-case prior consent of Barovier&Toso Vetrerie Arti-
stiche Riunite srl. 
When the reproduction has been previously authori-
zed, the use is permitted only if the source for the ma-
terial has been clearly stated.   
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тиражирование копий, воспроизведение, 
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письменного разрешения на воспроизведение 
данного материала, следует обязательно 
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сам каталог защищены законами об авторских 
правах, торговых марках и/или других 
правах, относящихся к интеллектуальной 
собственности.  
Данный материал  является  собственностью
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